
White Mountain Apache Tribe 

DIVISION OF TRANSPORTATION 

716 E. General Crook Street, Bldg 105 

P.O. Box 1710 

Whiteriver AZ 85941 

Phone: ( 928 ) 338-5155 

www.wmatdot.com 

RIDING THE BUS 
The Fort Apache Connection Transit currently  
operates three bus routes; Route 1, Route 2 
and Route 3. As well as a seasonal connector 
route with the San Carlos Apache Tribe.  
 
The FAC Transit will ONLY pick up and drop 
off passengers at designated bus stops on 
Monday, Wednesday and Friday’s.   
 
The FAC Transit will deviate off the three bus 
routes, UP TO 3/4 of a mile on Tuesday’s and 
Thursday’s.  Passengers must give at least 24 
hour noticed by calling the office at 
 928-338-5155 and getting a code.    
 
For more accurate information about our  
program  please follow us on facebook and 
instagram 
 

 

 

The Fort Apache Connection is operated by the   
Division of Transportation under the WMAT. 
The Fort Apache Connection complies with Title 
VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964. Service will be        
provided without regard to race, color national       
origin, age sex or disability. To file a civil rights     
complaint, contact the Fort Apache Connection 
Transit Manager at (928)338-5155 

We appreciate your understanding and 
do apologize for the inconvenience this 
may cause, but these rules & regula-
tions are for the safety of all and is 
mandated by: 
 
• The U.S. Government 

• The State of Arizona Government 

• The Department of Motor Vehicle 

• The Federal Transit Administration 

TRANSIT RULES & REGULATIONS 
1. The Fort Apache Connection Transit 

Driver has authority of the Transit 
vehicle at all times. 

2. No open FOOD or DRINKS allowed (except 
water in closed container). 

3. No eating allowed on the bus. 
4. No alcohol allowed. 
5. No smoking allowed. 
6. No chewing tobacco allowed. 
7. No foul language allowed. 
8. No loud music allowed. 
9. No disturbance of any kind. 
10. Verbal or physical treatment of any kind is 

not permitted while on the bus. 
11. Before getting off the bus please check your 

area for personal items/belongings. 
12. Any personal items/belongings left on the 

bus will be discarded at the end of the day.  
13. If you are intoxicated you will be denied a 

ride. 
14. All passengers 0 to 5 years old must be in 

proper restraint (Carrier, Car Seat or Booster 
Seats) while on the bus. 

15. Deviation Pickup must be within 3/4 miles off 
the bus route.  

16. Deviation Pick up must be in an area where 
the bus can get in and out with out backing 
up.  

17. Deviation Pick up reservation must be made 
24 hours in advance for pick up or drop off  
location. 

18. Deviation Pick up is for one way only. 
19. Mask must be worn when riding the bus 
20. Temperature checks are required before  

riding the bus. 
21. Must maintain social distancing when riding 

the bus . 
22. Must sanitize your hands before riding the 

bus. 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS 

The Fort Apache Connection Transit currently  
has a total of 38 designated bus stops located 
throughout the WMAT and they are 
1. DOT 
2. CBQ Store 
3. CBQ Complex 
4. Carrizo 
5. Carrizo Store 
6. Cedar Creek Store 
7. Altaha Stop 
8. Canyon Day Store 
9. LDS 
10. Little Tokyo 
11. Fitness Center 
12. NPC 
13. Laundromat 
14. Tire Shop 
15. Personnel Office 
16. Whiskey Flats 
17. Rainbow City 
18. I.H.S. 
19. Diamond Creek 
20. Café Gozhoo 
21. Hondah Store 
22. McNary Store 
23. Canyon Day Lutheran Church 
24. S West Street 
25. Lonesome Dove 
26. Seven Mile Store 
27. East Fork School Bus Stop 
28. Dove Street  
29. East Fork Trading Post 
30. St. Francis Catholic Church 
31. Rainbow Treatment Center 
32. Bashas 
33. Rick Lupe Building 
 
Passengers must be present at the bus stops 
to board the FAC Transit bus. All FAC Transit 
bus stops will have the this sign posted 
around the area: 

Anthony Hill 
Transit Driver 

Carlos Hernandez 
Transit Driver 

Virginia Armstrong 
Transit Driver 

 

 

Mr. Hill has been with 
Fort Apache  Connection 
since  May of 2017. He 
has been with FAC since it 
was established.  

Mr. Hernandez has been 
with Fort Apache Connec-
tion since September of 
2017. He is the driver for 
Route 2 and Route 3.  

Ms. Armstrong is one of 
our new Transit driver 
hires. She will be driving 
Route 1. We welcome Ms. 
Armstrong to the DOT Pro-
gram.  

Lisa Tessler 
Transit Driver 

Mrs. Tessler has been 
with the Fort Apache Con-
nection since June of 
2019. She is the Transit   
Driver for Route 3.  

01-10-2022 

CLEANING SCHEDULE 

For your safety, all FAC Transit buses 
will be sanitized daily. Face masks will 
be provided if you do not have one. 
Hand sanitizer and alcohol wipes will 
be available on each bus.  



Times listed on the schedule are arrival times & vary due to connecting with the other transit buses, traffic, weather  
conditions & bus stops. AM times are shown in LIGHT FACE type. PM times are shown in BOLD FACE type.  

Face Mask 
REQUIRED 

FACT SERVICES 
 You can connect with FAC Transit 

Bus at the DOT Office.  
 

 You can connect with the Four  
Seasons Connection at the Hon-
dah  Store. 
 

 All Fort Apache Connection buses 
are wheelchair accessible and 
operated in accordance with the     
Americans with Disabilities Act. 
 

 All Fort Apache Connection buses 
will have face mask and hand 
sanitizers. 
 

 You must wear a mask when rid-
ing Transit.   

NO MASK = NO SERVICE! 

Route 1  
LOCATIONS A B A B A B 

DOT 7:10 8:10 9:10 10:10 12:10 1:10 

CD Store 9:15 10:15 12:15 1:15 

Altaha Stop 9:30 10:30 12:30 1:30 

CC Store 9:32 10:32 12:32 1:32 

Carrizo Store 9:43 10:43 12:43 1:43 

Carrizo  9:47 10:47 12:47 1:47 

CBQ Store 8:02 9:02 10:12 11:12 1:12 2:12 

CBQ Complex 8:07 9:07 10:17 11:17 1:17 2:17 

Carrizo 8:32 9:32 10:42 11:42 1:42 2:42 

Carrizo Store 8:36 9:36 10:46 11:46 1:46 2:46 

CC Store 8:47 9:47 10:57 11:57 1:57 2:57 

Altaha Stop 8:49 9:49 10:59 11:59 1:59 2:59 

CD Store 9:04 10:04 11:14 12:14 2:14 3:14 

Route 2 
LOCATIONS A A B B B A 

DOT 7:10 9:10 10:10 1:10 8:10 12:10 

Little Tokyo 7:15 9:15 10:15 1:15 8:15 12:15 

Fitness Center 7:18 9:18 10:18 1:18 8:18 12:18 

NPC 7:20 9:20 10:20 1:20 8:20 12:20 

Laundromat 7:22 9:22 10:22 1:22 8:22 12:22 

Tire Shop 7:24 9:24 10:24 1:24 8:24 12:24 

Personnel Office 7:25 9:25 10:25 1:25 8:25 12:25 

Whiskey Flats 7:28 9:28 10:28 1:28 8:28 12:28 

Rainbow City 7:31 9:31 10:31 1:31 8:31 12:31 

I.H.S 7:34 9:34 10:34 1:34 8:34 12:34 

Diamond Creek 7:38 9:38 10:38 1:38 8:38 12:38 

Café Gozhoo 7:41 9:41 10:41 1:41 8:41 12:41 

Hondah Store 8:00 10:00 11:00 2:00 9:00 1:00 

McNary Store 8:05 10:05 11:05 2:05 9:05 1:05 

Hondah Store 8:10 10:00 11:10 2:10 9:10 1:10 

Café Gozhoo 8:28 10:28 11:28 2:28 9:28 1:28 

Diamond Creek 8:31 10:31 11:31 2:31 9:31 1:31 

I.H.S 8:35 10:35 11:35 2:35 9:35 1:35 

Rainbow City 8:38 10:38 11:38 2:38 9:38 1:38 

Whiskey Flats 8:41 10:41 11:41 2:41 9:41 1:41 

Personnel Office 8:44 10:44 11:44 2:44 9:44 1:44 

Tire Shop 8:45 10:45 11:45 2:45 9:45 1:45 

Laundromat 8:47 10:47 11:47 2:47 9:47 1:47 

NPC 8:49 10:49 11:49 2:49 9:49 1:49 

Fitness Center 8:51 10:51 11:51 2:51 9:51 1:51 

Little Tokyo 8:54 10:54 11:54 2:54 9:54 1:54 

LDS 8:56 9:56 10:56 11:56 1:56 2:56 

Route 3 
LOCATIONS B B B B B B 

DOT 8:10 9:10 10:10 11:10 1:10 2:10 

Canyon Day Store 8:14 9:14 10:14 11:14 1:14 2:14 

CD Lutheran Church 8:16 9:16 10:16 11:16 1:16 2:16 

S. West Street  8:19 9:19 10:19 11:19 1:19 2:19 

Lonesome Dove 8:25 9:25 10:25 11:25 1:25 2:25 

Seven Mile 8:28 9:28 10:28 11:28 1:28 2:28 

East Fork Bus Stop 8:32 9:32 10:32 11:32 1:32 2:32 

Dove Street 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 1:35 2:35 

East Fork Trading Post 8:38 9:38 10:38 11:38 1:38 2:38 

Tire Shop 8:45 9:45 10:45 11:45 1:45 2:45 

St Francis Catholic Church 8:47 9:47 10:47 11:47 1:47 2:47 

I.H.S. 8:52 9:52 10:44 11:44 1:44 2:44 

RTC 9:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 2:01 3:01 

Bashas 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:04 2:02 3:02 

Rick Lupe Building 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 2:04 3:04 

HOURS & HOILIDAY SCHEDULE 

Transit runs Monday through Friday from 
7:00AM to 3:30 PM except on every 3rd Friday 
of the month. Transit does not run on New 
Year’s Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day and 
any days the White Mountain Apache Tribe 
deems a Tribal  
Holiday. 

No Transit Runs on (3rd Friday): 
January 21, 2022            July 15, 2022  
February 18, 2022          August 19, 2022 
March 18, 2022              September 16, 2022 
April 15, 2022                 October 21, 2022 
May 20, 2022                  November 18 2022 
June 17, 2022                  Decmeber 16, 2022 

Temperature 
Check  

REQUIRED 


